Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009	04-29-20	009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Tradema
			IEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	1035585	85	ed documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			address of receiving party(ies)
Hallowell International, LLC 110 Hildreth Street Bangor, ME 04401		Name: Northea	ast Bank
		Internal Addre	ess:
	do Coo C No		,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da		Street Addres	S: 500 Canal Plaza
Execution Date(s) March 18, 2009			
Assignment Mer	ger		
X Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name	City: Lewiston	
Joint Research Agreement		State:Maine	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>04240</u>
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):			eing filed together with a new appli
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Patent I	No (a)
See Attached	ditional numbers atta	See Attached	No.
5. Name and address to whom corres			ber of applications and patents
concerning document should be mail	-	involved: <u>7</u>	
Name: Peter D. Klein, Esq.		7 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480.00
Internal Address: <u>c/o Drummond & Drummond</u>		77 TOTAL 100 (ση στης τ.Στ(τη α σ. ττη φ <u>480.00 </u>
		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: One Monument Way		X Enclosed	·
		None red	uired (government interest not affect
City: Portland		8. Payment i	nformation
State: Maine Zip: 0410	01		
Phone Number: 207-774-0317			
Fax Number: 207-761-4090		Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: pklein@ddlaw.com		Authori	zed User Name
9. Signature:	1761	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Signature.	Signature		April 23, 2009 Date
By: Peter D. Kl	J		Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person			sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Patent Application Number	Patent Number
08644744	5839886
09069351	5927088
09505584	6276148
10650366	6931871
Patent Application Number	Serial Number
20080085195	11/952,366
11624743	11/624,743
109529254	12/143,172

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0161

L		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10355	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hallowell International, LLC	Name: <u>Northeast Bank</u>	
110 Hildreth Street Bangor, ME 04401	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) March 18, 2009	_ Joo Canal Plaza	
Assignment Merger	-	
X Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lewiston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maine	
Government Interest Assignment	a lica	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applicati	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
See Attached	See Attached DECEIV	
Additional numbers a	attached? X Yes No APR −2	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7	
Name: Peter D. Klein, Esq.		

04-08-2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

Execution Date(s) March 18, 2009	500 Canal Plaza	
Assignment Merger		
X Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lewiston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maine	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📈 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
See Attached	See Attached	
	APR - 2 (403)	
Additional numbers att	ached? X Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Peter D. Klein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:c/o Drummond & Drummond		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	☑ Enclosed	
One Monument Way	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Portland	8. Payment Information	
State: Maine Zip: 04101	Refund Ref: 04/07/2009 DBYRNE 0000166761	
Phone Number: 207-774-0317		
Fax Number: 207-761-4090	Deposit Account Number Total: \$320.00	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: By: Peter D. Klein	04/07/2009 DBYRNE 60000052 08644/44 March 18,2009 01 FC:8021 Date 320.00 DP	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

Patent Application Number	Patent Number	
08644744	5839886	
09069351	5927088	
09505584	6276148	
10650366	6931871	
Pending Applications Docket No.	Serial Number	
HLL-0001-C	11/952,366	
HLL-001-CA	CA 2583436	
HLL-0001-EP	5799577.1	
HLL-002-CA	CA2536757	
HLL-0004	11/624,743	
HLL-0004-CA	CA2618397	
HLL-0005	12/143,172	

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0163